

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 25, 2015 Contact: Erin Dugan Global DMC Partners (202) 436-9381 <u>erind@globaldmcpartners.com</u>

## **Global DMC Partners Expands International Sales Team**

Company welcomes new Account Director to serve the United Kingdom

Washington, DC – Rachel McGrath, based in London, England, joins Global DMC Partners' International Sales Team to further strengthen the company's sales efforts and client support in the UK meetings and incentive market.

Maxine MacPherson, UK Managing Director of Global DMC Partners, is delighted to welcome Rachel to her team. MacPherson says, "I have worked with Rachel for many years and know her to be a very loyal, dedicated and committed employee. Her clients in turn understand her commitment to their business. Rachel will now have a full global DMC portfolio to offer her clients and understands the commitment we have as a brand to set ourselves apart from our competition. As a team we continue to strive to be the best possible local support to create successful events with the right overseas Partners, offering an essential bridge between our event planning clients and our overseas DMC Partners."

McGrath has worked in all aspects of the hospitality industry over the past 25 years, more recently with Four Seasons Hotels & Resorts and AlliedPRA International before the liquidation of its European offices last month.

Global DMC Partners President, Catherine Chaulet, is confident that McGrath will make a significant contribution to the company's international efforts. Chaulet states, "Rachel is a perfectionist and a true professional who is used to working at the highest levels of service. Because of this, I am positive Rachel will be a true advocate for Global DMC Partners and will uphold our corporate philosophy of only providing exceptional experiences and service to our clients."



-- MORE --

**About Global DMC Partners:** Global DMC Partners is the only truly global network of independent destination management companies and sales advisors offering meeting professionals one worldwide solution to their destination management needs. Formed by visionary industry veterans, the company has exclusive partnerships with more than 55 DMCs that represent over 100 destinations. Thanks to a team with decades of experience and a passion for the industry, Global DMC Partners provides an unparalleled level of creativity and commitment to clients by promising to deliver one-of-a-kind programs under a singular standard of excellence. For more information, including a complete listing of destinations in the Global DMC Partners network, please visit us online at www.globaldmcpartners.com

###